NOTICE

The Catoosa County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Catoosa County
Administration Building meeting room, 800 LaFayette Street, Ringgold, Georgia on August 20, 2024, at 6:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of
0O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and

levy for the past five years.

Current 2024 Tax Digest and Five Year History of Levy

COUNTY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest
Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Gross M & O Millage Rate
Less: Sales Tax Rollback
Net M & O Millage Rate

Total Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase/(Decrease)
Net Taxes % Increase/(Decrease)

2019

1,933,288,856
30,071,900
9,997,409
113,811
4,977,416

1,978,449,392
196,322,950
1,782,126,442

10.633
4.149
6.484

11,555,298

(23,575)
-0.20%

2020

1,995,745,868
26,394,380
10,200,405
182,166
4,006,084

2,036,528,903
191,062,848
1,845,466,055

10.761
4.343
6.418

11,844,201

288,903
2.50%

2021

2,229,421,132
22,123,490
10,567,174

0

5,131,626

2,267,243,422
204,217,454
2,063,025,968

10.359
4.524
5.835

12,037,757

193,556
1.63%

2022

2,299,678,705
20,680,970
11,715,892
281,728
3,569,643

2,335,926,938
215,885,072
2,120,041,866

11.934
4.586
7.348

15,578,068

3,540,311
29.41%

2023

2,738,903,785
20,521,040
12,729,195
290,547
2,810,694

2,775,255,261
247,066,435
2,528,188,826

10.567
4.280
6.287

15,894,723

316,655
2.03%

ROLLBACK
2024

3,619,029,822
20,045,370
14,110,533
24,484
445,806

3,653,656,015
260,523,308
3,393,132,707

8.337
3.390
4.947
16,785,828

891,105
5.61%

PROPOSED
2024

3,619,029,822
20,045,370
14,110,533
24,484
445,806

3,653,656,015
260,523,308
3,393,132,707

8.337
3.390
4.947
16,785,828

891,105
5.61%



