NOTICE

The Catoosa County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Catoosa County Administration Building meeting room, 800 LaFayette Street, Ringgold, Georgia on August 20, 2024, at 6:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

Current 2024 Tax Digest and Five Year History of Levy

						ROLLBACK	PROPOSED
COUNTY WIDE	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2024
Real & Personal	1,933,288,856	1,995,745,868	2,229,421,132	2,299,678,705	2,738,903,785	3,619,029,822	3,619,029,822
Motor Vehicles	30,071,900	26,394,380	22,123,490	20,680,970	20,521,040	20,045,370	20,045,370
Mobile Homes	9,997,409	10,200,405	10,567,174	11,715,892	12,729,195	14,110,533	14,110,533
Timber - 100%	113,811	182,166	0	281,728	290,547	24,484	24,484
Heavy Duty Equipment	4,977,416	4,006,084	5,131,626	3,569,643	2,810,694	445,806	445,806
Gross Digest	1,978,449,392	2,036,528,903	2,267,243,422	2,335,926,938	2,775,255,261	3,653,656,015	3,653,656,015
Less M & O Exemptions	196,322,950	191,062,848	204,217,454	215,885,072	247,066,435	260,523,308	260,523,308
Net M & O Digest	1,782,126,442	1,845,466,055	2,063,025,968	2,120,041,866	2,528,188,826	3,393,132,707	3,393,132,707
Gross M & O Millage Rate	10.633	10.761	10.359	11.934	10.567	8.337	8.337
Less: Sales Tax Rollback	4.149	4.343	4.524	4.586	4.280	3.390	3.390
Net M & O Millage Rate	6.484	6.418	5.835	7.348	6.287	4.947	4.947
Total Taxes Levied	11,555,298	11,844,201	12,037,757	15,578,068	15,894,723	16,785,828	16,785,828
Net Taxes \$ Increase/(Decrease)	(23,575)	288,903	193,556	3,540,311	316,655	891,105	891,105
Net Taxes % Increase/(Decrease)	-0.20%	2.50%	1.63%	29.41%	2.03%	5.61%	5.61%